| SERVIČE 1201 HA TALLAH 904-22 | AVN STREET (1) ANNEE, EL 32301 | D95 | 00 _R 6 | B 0 0 - 3 4 2 D D D D H 12 AH 11: 46 | - ⁸ o ⁸ ⁶ 342 | .7 |
|----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----|
| MAIL TO P.O. BO | | | UIVISIO 1 072100000 | N OF CORPORATION | - | - |
| | | AUTHORIZATION COST LIMIT | . Pat | iicia Prijeto | | |
| | ORDER TIME | : 524100 | , 1995 D1 | | | |
| | CUSTOMER: | Mr. Charles Ke FREDERIC D. Ke Suite 196 9201a West San Coral Springs, | AUFMAN, ESQ mple Road | | | |
| | | <u>ронеяти</u> рсссо 3427 е: р. м. н. | | | | |
| | CERT | CLES OF INCORPO IFICATE OF LIMI URN THE FOLLOWJ RTIFIED COPY AIN STAMPED COP RTIFICATE OF G | ITED PARTNERS | | SECREASES, FLOR.5X | |
| | | RSON: Debbie S | Svipper | R'S INITIALS: | 7- 1-13-95 C1 | |

FILED 95 JAN 12 AV 8 OC ALLAMAS FILMUS

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

 \mathbf{OF}

D. M. H. GROUP, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: D. M. H. GROUP, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 4175 Afton Court, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Information Services, Inc.

.(

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one officer and one director, initially. The name and street address of the initial officer and director who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until his successor is elected or appointed is:

| Dal Lee | 4175 | Afton Court | | |
|------------|------|-------------|---------|-------|
| Dir./Pres. | West | Palm Beach, | Florida | 33409 |

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Information Services, Inc. 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Information Services, Inc., has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Information Services, Inc., on January 11, 1995.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

By: ______ Gail Shelby

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Information Services, Inc., a Florida corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

By: ______ Agent, Gail Shelby _____

CLD/dks